

# Product Food Safety Information

<b>Malt &amp; Unmalted Grains</b>
Not processed to control for organisms responsible for foodborne illness Allergen Statement: Contains Wheat
<b>Hops</b>
Not processed to control for organisms responsible for foodborne illness
<b>Sugars</b>
Not processed to control for organisms responsible for foodborne illness
<b>Dried Malt Extract - DME</b>
Not processed to control for organisms responsible for foodborne illness Allergen Statement: Contains Wheat
<b>Liquid Malt Extract - LME</b>
Allergen Statement: Contains Wheat
<b>Lactose</b>
Allergen Statement: Contains Milk
<b>Milk-Containing Bacteria Culture (OENO Cups)</b>
Allergen Statement: Contains Milk
<b>Soy-Containing Yeast Nutrients</b>
Allergen Statement: The following items contain Soy: Yeastex® 61, Yeastex® 82
<b>Spices &amp; Botanicals, Cocoa Nibs</b>
Not processed to control for organisms responsible for foodborne illness
<b>Peanut Flour</b>
Allergen Statement: Contains Peanuts
<b>Fish-Derived Fining Agents</b>
Allergen Statement: The following items contain Fish: Biofine P19, Magicol AC, Magicol AS, Liquid Isinglass
<b>Shellfish-Derived Fining Agents</b>
Allergen Statement: The following items contain Shellfish: Chitosan, Super Kleer KC™
<b>Calcium Sulfate</b>
Not processed to control for microbial pathogens, including <i>Salmonella</i>

**Please note:**

You are receiving this document because you may have purchased products from one or more of the categories listed above. This notice is part of our FSMA and SFCR compliance programs required by the FDA and CFIA.

Products not processed to control for organisms responsible for foodborne illness are NOT Ready to Eat and require further processing or are for further preparation only.

If you have any questions please contact: [foodsafetyteam@bsgcraft.com](mailto:foodsafetyteam@bsgcraft.com) for more information.

<https://bsgcraft.com/resources/Reports/BSGProductFoodSafetyInfo.pdf>



Select Ingredients

800.374.2739  
bsgcraft.com  
sales@bsgcraft.com